Ordinance authorizing the execution of the Community Youth Development Program contract with the Texas Department of Family and Protective Services from September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2026 in the amount of \$2,406,250.00, and appropriation of the funds in the No. 1060 Grants Fund for the Community Youth Development Program; and authorizing subcontracts with Boys and Girls Club of the Coastal Bend, Inc. in the approximate annual amount of \$36,453.63, Communities in Schools of the Coastal Bend in the approximate annual amount of \$185,353.18, and the YWCA Corpus Christi in the approximate annual amount of \$37,941.10.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager or designee is authorized to execute the Community Youth Development program contract with the Texas Department of Family and Protective Services from September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2026 in the amount of \$2,406,250.00, and is also authorized to execute subcontracts with the Boys and Girls Club of the Coastal Bend, Inc., Communities in Schools of the Coastal Bend, Inc., and the YWCA Corpus Christi. A copy of the agreements will be filed with the office of the City Secretary.

SECTION 2. That the contract funds are appropriated in the No. 1060 Grants fund for the Community Youth Development Program.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance takes effect upon approval by City Council.

reading on this the day of	•
Paulette M. Guajardo	John Martinez
Roland Barrera	Ben Molina
Gil Hernandez	Mike Pusley
Michael Hunter	Greg Smith
Billy Lerma	

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the the day of 2021, by the following the foll	•
Paulette M. Guajardo	John Martinez
Roland Barrera	Ben Molina
Gil Hernandez	Mike Pusley
Michael Hunter	Greg Smith
Billy Lerma	
PASSED AND APPROVED on this the	_ day of, 2021.
ATTEST:	
Rebecca Huerta City Secretary	Paulette M. Guajardo Mayor